uito de Jerez - Angel N Results and timing service provided by @EITISSOT

4423 m.

% Rider

41 Aleix ESPARGARO
43 Jack MILLER
89 Jorge MARTIN

33 Brad BINDER
1 Francesco BAGNAIA
26 Dani PEDROSA

88 Miguel OLIVEIRA
5 Johann ZARCO
10 Luca MARINI
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12 Maverick VINALES
30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI
73 Alex MARQUEZ
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20 Fabio QUARTARARO
25 Raul FERNANDEZ
42 Alex RINS
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6 Stefan BRADL
36 Joan MIR
37 Augusto FERNANDEZ
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94 Jonas FOLGER
27 Iker LECUONA
23 Enea BASTIANINI
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Qualifying Results

Nation Team

SPA Aprilia Racing
AUS Red Bull KTM Factory Racing
SPA Prima Pramac Racing

RSA Red Bull KTM Factory Racing
ITA Ducati Lenovo Team
SPA Red Bull KTM Factory Racing

POR CryptoDATA RNF MotoGP Team
FRA Prima Pramac Racing
ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team

SPA Aprilia Racing
JPN LCR Honda IDEMITSU
SPA Gresini Racing MotoGP

ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team
ITA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP
ITA Gresini Racing MotoGP

FRA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP
SPA CryptoDATA RNF MotoGP Team
SPA LCR Honda CASTROL

GER HRC Team
SPA Repsol Honda Team
SPA GASGAS Factory Racing Tech3

GER GASGAS Factory Racing Tech3
SPA Repsol Honda Team
ITA Ducati Lenovo Team

* Gap with the fastest rider in the Q1 session.

All Time Lap Record:

Pole Position:
QlBestLap: Lap7
Best Race Lap: 2022
2022

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 60" after publication of the results -

Motorcycle

APRILIA
KTM
DUCATI

KTM
DUCATI
KTM

APRILIA
DUCATI
DUCATI

APRILIA
HONDA
DUCATI

DUCATI
YAMAHA
DUCATI

YAMAHA
APRILIA
HONDA

HONDA
HONDA
KTM

KTM
HONDA
DUCATI

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
P2

Aleix ESPARGARO
Francesco BAGNAIA
Francesco BAGNAIA
Francesco BAGNAIA

Time Lap Total

1'37.216
1'37.437
1'37.458

1'37.532
1'37.557
1'37.583

1'37.596
1'37.616
1'37.666

1'37.765
1'37.876
1'37.920

1'36.578
1'36.793
1'36.967

1'37.072
1'37.164
1'37.256

1'37.297
1'37.346
1'37.753

1'38.492
1'38.582
1'37.985

MotoGP™

GRAN PREMIO MotoGP™ GURU BY GRYFYN DE ESPANA

20

Gap Top Speed

292.6
294.2
295.8

0.221
0.242

0.221
0.021

0.316
0.341
0.367

0.074
0.025
0.026

295.8
292.6
296.7

0.380
0.400
0.450

0.013
0.020
0.050

293.4
297.5
290.3

0.549
0.660
0.704

0.099
0.111
0.044

293.4
291.8
291.8

9 9
9 9

9 9 (*)0.085
6 8 (*)0.300
7 8 (%)0.474

295.8
293.4
287.2

0.215
0.174

0.105
0.092
0.092

6 8 (*)0.579
8 (*) 0.671
8 (*) 0.763

292.6
292.6
289.5

w o

[¢]

0.041
0.049
0.407

8 (*) 0.804
8 (%) 0.853
8 (*) 1.260

292.6
287.2
289.5

w0 ~

~

0.739
0.090

8 (*) 1.999
8 (*) 2.089
1.277

291.8
290.3

o]

163.7 Km/h
165.0 Km/h
163.0 Km/h
165.5 Km/h

1'37.216
(*) 1'36.493
1'37.669
1'36.170
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4423 m.

Classification

MotoGP ™

GRAN PREMIO MotoGP™ GURU BY GRYFYN DE ESPANA
Qualifying Nr. 2

20

@ Rider Nation Team Motorcycle  Time Lap Total Gap Top Speed
1 41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA  1'37.216 9 9 292.6
2 43 Jack MILLER AUS Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM 1'37.437 7 7 0.221 0.221 294.2
3 89 Jorge MARTIN SPA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI 1'37.458 8 8 0.242 0.021 295.8
4 33 Brad BINDER RSA Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM 1'37.532 8 8 0.316 0.074 29538
5 1 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI 1'37.557 8 8 0.341 0.025 292.6
6 26 Dani PEDROSA SPA Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM 1'37.583 8 8 0.367 0.026 296.7
7 88 Miguel OLIVEIRA POR CryptoDATA RNF MotoGP Team APRILIA  1'37.596 9 9 0.380 0.013 2934
8 5 Johann ZARCO FRA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI 1'37.616 6 7 0.400 0.020 297.5
9 10 Luca MARINI ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI 1'37.666 9 9 0.450 0.050 290.3
10 12 Maverick VINALES SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA 1'37.765 7 7 0.549 0.099 293.4
11 30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI JPN LCR Honda IDEMITSU HONDA 1'37.876 9 9 0.660 0.111 291.8
12 73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI 1'37.920 9 9 0.704 0.044 291.8

Practice condition: Dry Fastest Lap: Lap: 9 Aleix ESPARGARO 1'37.216| 163.7 Km/h

Air: 22° Best Race Lap:| 2022 Francesco BAGNAIA 1'37.669, 163.0 Km/h

Humidity: 73% All Time Lap Record:| 2022 Francesco BAGNAIA 1'36.170, 165.5 Km/h

Ground: 28°

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 30" after publication of the results -

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
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MotoGP ™

GRAN PREMIO MotoGP™ GURU BY GRYFYN DE ESPANA
Qualifying Nr. 2

| 4423 m. Top Speed & Average 21
h Rider Nation  Motorcycle Top 5 speeds Average Top
5 Johann ZARCO FRA DUCATI 297529342926 2911 291.1 | 2931 297.5
26 Dani PEDROSA SPA KTM 296.7 1 295.8 | 294.2 | 291.1 | 276.9 | 290.9 296.7
33 Brad BINDER RSA KTM 295.8 1 295.8 | 295.0 | 290.3 | 286.4 | 292.7 295.8
89 Jorge MARTIN SPA DUCATI 295.8 1293.4 | 292.6 | 292.6 | 292.6 = 293.4 295.8
43 Jack MILLER AUS KTM 294.2 12942 1291.8 | 291.1 | 289.5 | 292.2 294.2
12 Maverick VINALES SPA APRILIA 293.41292.6 | 291.8 | 290.3 | 287.2 | 290.4 293.4
88 Miguel OLIVEIRA POR APRILIA 293.4 1 292.6 | 291.8 | 289.5 | 286.4 | 290.7 293.4
1 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA DUCATI 292.6 /291.8 291.1 291.1290.3 | 291.2 292.6
41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA APRILIA 292.6 1 291.8291.8291.1|288.0 | 290.6 292.6
30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI JPN HONDA 291.8 1 291.1 | 290.3 | 284.2 | 282.7 | 287.1 291.8
73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA DUCATI 291.8 1 290.3 | 290.3 | 290.3 | 290.3 |  290.6 291.8
10 Luca MARINI ITA DUCATI 290.3 | 290.3 | 289.5 | 289.5 | 289.5 | 289.8 290.3

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
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\ 4423 m.

* Lap / Sector time cancelled

P Crossing the finish line in pit lane
**Tyre data subject to further updates

T1 Time from finish line to 1st intermediate
T2 Time from 1st intermed. to 2nd intermed.

MotoGP™

GRAN PREMIO MotoGP™ GURU BY GRYFYN DE ESPANA
Qualifying Nr. 2
'Chronological Analysis of Performances

22

T3 Time from 2nd intermed. to 3rd intermed.
T4 Time from 3rd intermediate to finish line

Lap Lap Time T1 T2 13 T4 Speed Lap Lap Time T1 T2 13 T4 Speed
i APRILIA SPA KTM RSA
1St 41 ﬁ:)ilh); Eaili:r)\QRGARO 4th 33 BRL?%U% IIL\!I'E\)/IEFEctory Racing
Runs=1 Total laps=9  Full laps=8 Valid laps=8 Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=5
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft Run# 1 Front Tyre Wet-Medium Rear Tyre Wet-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre New Tyre New Tyre
1 15.434 33.542 33.723 265.3 1 16.144 35.562 33.604 270.6
2 1'45.246 26.557 15.121  31.207 32.361 285.7 2 1'46.737 26.560 14.979 32.406 32.792 286.4
3 1'45.052 26.164 14913 31.720 32.255 288.0 3 1'52.346 27.489 15.455 35.914 33.488 282.7
4 1'46.396 27.003 14.712  31.777 32.904 288.0 4 27.055 15.532 32.633 281.2
5 1'41.137 25.268 14.558 30.619 30.692 | 292.6 Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
6 1'39.537 24.811 14.233  29.997 30.496 291.8 New Tyre New Tyre
7 1'44.738 25.217 14.417 33.091 32.013 285.7 5 14.794 31.403 31.202 290.3
8 1'37.546 24.419 14.240 29.140 29.747 291.1 6 1'39.787 25.040 14.306 30.302 30.139 295.0
9 137216 | 24241 14180 29.108 | 29.687] 291.8 7 1'37.833 24.459 29.275  29.951
8 1137532 | 24336 14.151 295.8
ond 43 Jack MILLER _ KTM AUS
Red Bull KTM Factory Racing Gth 1 [Francesco BAGNAIA  DUCATI ITA
Runs=2 Total laps=7  Full laps=4 Valid laps=4 Ducati Lenovo Team
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=5
New Tyre New Tyre Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
1 15.322  31.833 31.712 285.7 New Tyre 3Laps at start
2 1'43.003 25.654 14.800 30.892 31.657 289.5 1 15.445 32.315 32.187 291.1
3 27.165  17.198 38.486 2057 2 143777 26082 14928 30.816  31.951
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 3 1'47.584 26.471 15.061 32.235 33.817 291.1
3 Laps at start New Tyre 4 1'50.884 28.624  16.080 33.459 32721 2755
4 14.913 30.588 30.598 291.1 5 26.021 15.008 30.884 290.3
5  1'38.302 24665  14.278 29.298  30.061 | 2942l Run# 2  FrontTyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
6 1'37.663 24.403  14.312 20.785 291.8 5 Laps at start New Tyre
7. 137437 | 24268 | 14.225 29.177 2942 6 14714 30.247  30.910 288.7
Jorge MARTIN SUCATI SPA 7 1'38.612 24.602 14.329 29.529 30.152 291.8
3rd 89 Prima Pramac Racing 8 137557 | 24110 | 14.101 29.377 | 29.879] 290.3
Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=5 Dani PEDROSA KTM SPA
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 6th 26 Red Bull KTM Factory Racing
New Tyre New Tyre Runs=3 Total laps=8  Full laps=4 Valid laps=4
1 16.050 33.490 32.850 279.0 Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
2 1'47.398 27.458 15.574  32.009 32.357 285.7 New Tyre New Tyre
3 1'44.294 26.232 14.904 31.379 31.779 292.6 1 16.225 33.874 32.597 273.4
4 1'44.044 26.190 15.004 31.148 31.702 288.0 2 1'49.131 27.437 15.631 33.169 32.894 276.9
5 1'41.654 25.635 14.757 30.276 30.986 292.6 3 29.735 16.779  34.590 263.4
6 27.567 14.447  30.465 292.6 Run# 2 Front Tyre Wet-Medium Rear Tyre Wet-Medium
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft New Tyre New Tyre
6 Laps at start New Tyre 4 15.625 32.441 273.4
7 14.420 29.453  30.181
8 1137458 | 24342 | 14286 | 29.001 | 29.829 293.4
‘ Fastest Lap:  Aleix ESPARGARO Aprilia Racina SPA 1'37.216 24241 14180 29.108 29.687
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Qualifying Nr. 2 MotoGP
Lap Lap Time T1 T2 T3 T4 Speed Lap LapTime T1 T2 T3 T4 Speed
Run# 3 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
3 Laps at start New Tyre New Tyre New Tyre
5 14.846  30.885 30.586 294.2 1 16.047 34.211 33.578 287.2
6 1'39.173 24.829 14.333 29.814 30.197 295.8 2 1'47.160 26.746 15.469 32.381 32.564 287.2
7 1'38.347 24.620 14.332 29.474 29.921) 291.1 3 26.864 15.551 36.240 284.9
8 137583 | 24315 14191 29119 29.958 2967 Run# 2  FrontTyre Slick-Soft  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
VT TOLIVEIRA POR New Tyre New Tyre
gue APRILIA
7th 88 CryptoDATA RNF MotoGP Team 4 14820 30.770 30874 2918
. 5 1'39.733 25.063 14.407 30.011 30.252 290.3
Runs=1 Total laps=9  Full laps=8 Valid laps=8
- - - 6 1'38.187 24.566 14.245 29.519 29.857 293.4
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 7 - " oa389 | 14203 | 29.365 | 20808 2926
New Tyre New Tyre 1'37.765 : : : : '
1 16.249 35.071  33.197 270.0 11th 30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI HONDA JPN
2 1'45.589 26.826 15.222 31.767 31.774 284.2 LCR Honda IDEMITSU
3 1'44.469 26.362 14.885 31.393 31.829 289.5 Runs=1 Total laps=9  Full laps=8 Valid laps=8
4  1'43.915 26.305 14.880 31.232 31.498 286.4 Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
5 1'41.680 25.649 14.677 30.526 30.828 293.4 New Tyre New Tyre
6 1'43.670 26.935 15.374  30.568 30.793 269.3 1 17.168 35.571 33.557 269.3
7 1'38.658 24.641 14.389 29.521 30.107 291.8 2 1'50.205 28.065 15.616 33.003 33.521 282.7
8 1'45.406 28.974 14.876 29.744 31.812 285.7 3 1'48.580 27.629 15.607 32.652 32.692 282.7
9 137596 | 24297 14331 29163 | 29.805 292.6 4 1'47.578 27236 15341 32.301 32700 284.2
Joh ZARCO c FRA 5 1'43.987 26.324 14.974 31.389 31.300 281.2
8th 5 -=¢hamn , DUCATI 6 1'41.031 25307 14.628 30.325 30.771 290.3
Prima Pramac Racing
. 7 1'38.780 24.810 14.304 29.488 30.178 291.8
Runs=2 Total laps=7  Full laps=4 Valid laps=4
- - - 8 1'45.487 28.977 15.019 29.827 31.664 277.6
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 9 - " oa605 | 14243 | 29043 | 20785 2911
New Tyre New Tyre 137.876 : : : : '
1 15791 32152 32.880 277.6 12th 73 Alex MARQUEZ DUCATI SPA
2 1'44.419 26.205 15.039 31.356 31.819 2911 Gresini Racing MotoGP
3 27.906 16.149 35.256 283.4 Runs=2 Total laps=9  Full laps=7 Valid laps=7
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft Run# 1 Front Tyre Wet-Medium Rear Tyre Wet-Medium
3 Laps at start New Tyre New Tyre New Tyre
4 14.760 30.781 30.575 292.6 1 16.217 33.995 267.9
5  1'38.259 24640 |14.106) 29.477 30.036 | 29751 Run# 2  FrontTyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
6 1'37.616 24.329 14.121  29.285 29.881 293.4 New Tyre New Tyre
7 1'37.643 24.285 14.331 | 29.142 29.885 291.1 2 15.183 31.944 32.233 288.0
L MARINI DUCAT] TA 3 1'42.675 25.857 14.872  30.799 31.147 288.0
uca ,
oth 10 Mooney VR46 Racing Team 4  141.682 25875 14.670 30.309 30.828 290.3
. 5 1'39.944 25.160 14.512  29.866 30.406 290.3
Runs=2 Total laps=9  Full laps=6 Valid laps=6
- - 6 1'39.262 24.724 14.311] 29.651 30.576 291.8
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
7 1'38.285 24.528 14.377 29.372 30.008 290.3
New Tyre New Tyre 8 24.414 14.414 29.376 30.073 287.2
1'38.277 . . . . .
1 15.600 34.840 32.102 287.2
9 '37. 24.305 14.381 | 29.266 29.968/ 290.3
2 1'45.861 26.597 15.442 31.548 32.274 289.5 1'37.920 - _
3 1'43.742 26.151 15.077 31.026 31.488 287.2
4 1'43.644 25.748 15.111  31.082 31.703 283.4
5 1'41.561 25.358 14.655 30.488 31.060 289.5
6 25.093 14.448 29.883 289.5
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
6 Laps at start New Tyre
7 14.616 29.961 30.419 290.3
8 1'38.238 24.537 14.302] 29.355 30.044 2895
9 1'37.666 24.366 14.304 | 29.121 29.875 290.3
10th 12 Maverick VINALES APRILIA SPA
Aprilia Racing
Runs=2 Total laps=7  Full laps=4 Valid laps=4
‘ Fastest Lap:  Aleix ESPARGARO Aprilia Racina SPA 1'37.216 24241 14180 29.108 29.687
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\ 4423 m.

'Race : 25 laps = 110.575 km

MotoGP™

GRAN PREMIO MotoGP™ GURU BY GRYFYN DE ESPANA
Provisional Starting Grid

23

1
1'37.216
41 Aleix ESPARGARO
Aprilia

4
1'37.532
33 Brad BINDER
KTM

7
1'37.596
88 Miguel OLIVEIRA
Aprilia

10
1'37.765

12 Maverick VINALES
Aprilia

13
1'36.578
72 Marco BEZZECCHI
Ducati

16

1'37.072

20 Fabio QUARTARARO
Yamaha

19
1'37.297

6 Stefan BRADL
Honda

22
1'38.492
94 Jonas FOLGER
KTM

2

1'37.437
43 Jack MILLER
KTM

5

1'37.557
1 Francesco BAGNAIA
Ducati

8

1'37.616
5 Johann ZARCO
Ducati

11

1'37.876
30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI
Honda

14

1'36.793
21 Franco MORBIDELLI
Yamaha

17
1'37.164
25 Raul FERNANDEZ
Aprilia

20

1'37.346
36 Joan MIR
Honda

23

1'38.582
27 lker LECUONA
Honda

3

1'37.458

89 Jorge MARTIN
Ducati

6
137.583
26 Dani PEDROSA
KTM

9
1'37.666
10 Luca MARINI
Ducati

12

1'37.920
73 Alex MARQUEZ
Ducati

15
1'36.967

49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO
Ducati

18
1'37.256
42 Alex RINS
Honda

21

1'37.753

37 Augusto FERNANDEZ
KTM

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals and until the ratification of the Event Management Committee.

Time limit for protest expires 60" at the latest after publication of the results - .
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GRAN PREMIO MotoGP™ GURU BY GRYFYN DE ESPANA

MotoGP ™

| 4423 m. 'BMW M Award - Best Qualifier MotoGP 2023 24
Rlder Nation Points POR ARG AME SPA FRA ITA GER NED KAZ GBR AUT CAT RSM INA  AUS THA MAL QAT VAL
1 BAGNAIA Francesco ITA 47 20 16 25 11
2 MARTIN Jorge SPA 40 16 8 4 16
3 ESPARGARO Aleix SPA 36 4 7 10 25
4 MARQUEZ Alex SPA 33 3 25 13 5
5 BEZZECCHI Marco ITA 32 8 20 11 4
6 MILLER Jack AUS 31 11 - 6 20
7 VINALES Maverick SPA 27 9 11 7
8 MARQUEZ Marc SPA 25 25 - - -
9 ZARCO Johann FRA 25 6 10 7 9
10 MARINI Luca ITA 24 7 9 16
11 OLIVEIRA Miguel POR 23 13 - 1 10
12 MORBIDELLI Franco ITA 16 - 13 2 3
13 BINDER Brad RSA 15 1 1 5 13
14 QUARTARARO Fabio FRA 12 5 6 9 1
15 NAKAGAMI Takaaki JPN 11 - 5 - 6
16 BASTIANINI Enea ITA 10 10 - - -
17 RINS Alex SPA 4 - 4 20 -
18 DI GIANNANTONIO Fabio ITA 4 -2 -2
19 FERNANDEZ Raul SPA 3 -3 - -
20 MIR Joan SPA 2 2 - 3 -

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright
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MotoGP™

GRAN PREMIO MotoGP™ GURU BY GRYFYN DE ESPANA
After the Qualifying Nr. 2

| 4423 m. 'Event Best Maximum Speed
% Rider Nation Team Motorcyc|e Km/h
26 Dani PEDROSA SPA Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM  298.3 Practice Nr. 1
43 Jack MILLER AUS Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM  297.5 Practice Nr. 1
5 Johann ZARCO FRA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI  297.5 Qualifying Nr. 2
33 Brad BINDER RSA Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM  295.8 Qualifying Nr. 2
72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI  295.8 Qualifying Nr. 1
88 Miguel OLIVEIRA POR CryptoDATA RNF MotoGP Team APRILIA  295.8 Practice Nr. 1
89 Jorge MARTIN SPA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI  295.8 Qualifying Nr. 2
12 Maverick VINALES SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA  295.0 PracticeNr. 1
23 Enea BASTIANINI ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI  294.2 Free Practice
73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI  293.4 PracticeNr. 1
21 Franco MORBIDELLI ITA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA  293.4 Qualifying Nr. 1
1 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI  293.4 Qualifying Nr. 1
6 Stefan BRADL GER HRC Team HONDA  292.6 QualifyingNr. 1
41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA  292.6 Qualifying Nr. 2
25 Raul FERNANDEZ SPA CryptoDATA RNF MotoGP Team APRILIA  292.6 Qualifying Nr. 1
20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA  292.6 Qualifying Nr. 1
49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO ITA Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI  292.6 Free Practice
30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI JPN LCR Honda IDEMITSU HONDA  291.8 Qualifying Nr. 2
10 Luca MARINI ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI  291.8 Practice Nr. 1
94 Jonas FOLGER GER GASGAS Factory Racing Tech3 KTM  291.8 Qualifying Nr. 1
27 |Iker LECUONA SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA  290.3 Qualifying Nr. 1
36 Joan MIR SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA  290.3 Practice Nr. 1
42 Alex RINS SPA LCR Honda CASTROL HONDA  289.5 Qualifying Nr. 1
37 Augusto FERNANDEZ SPA GASGAS Factory Racing Tech3 KTM  289.5 Qualifying Nr. 1
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uito de Jerez - Angel N Results and timing service provided by EEITISSOT

MotoGP™

GRAN PREMIO MotoGP™ GURU BY GRYFYN DE ESPANA
Qualifying Nr. 2

| 4423 m. 'Best Partial Times
IT Ideal Lap Time, sum of the best partial times BT Best Lap Time
T1 T2 T3 T4
Pos Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Pos Rider IT BT
1F.BAGNAIA 24.110 J.ZARCO 14.106 J.MARTIN 29.001 A.ESPARGARO 29.687 1 A.ESPARGAR 1'37.216| 1'37.216 (1)
2A.ESPARGARO 24.241 B.BINDER 14.148 A.ESPARGARO 29.108 J.MILLER 29.767 2|J.ZARCO 1'37.414| 1'37.616 (8)
3J.MILLER 24.268 A.ESPARGARO 14.180 D.PEDROSA 29.119 T.NAKAGAMI 29.785 3J.MILLER 1'37.423| 1'37.437 (2)
4J.ZARCO 24.285 F.BAGNAIA 14.191 L.MARINI 29.121 M.OLIVEIRA 29.805 4J.MARTIN 1'37.458| 1'37.458 (3)
5M.OLIVEIRA 24.297 D.PEDROSA 14.191 J.ZARCO 29.142 M.VINALES 29.808 5B.BINDER 1'37.529| 1'37.532 (4)
6A.MARQUEZ 24.305 M.VINALES 14.203 J.MILLER 29.163 J.MARTIN 29.829 6/D.PEDROSA 1'37.546| 1'37.583 (6)
7D.PEDROSA 24.315 J.MILLER 14.225 M.OLIVEIRA 29.163 B.BINDER 29.833 7F.BAGNAIA 1'37.557| 1'37.557 (5)
8B.BINDER 24.336 T.NAKAGAMI 14.243 B.BINDER 29.212 L.MARINI 29.875 8M.OLIVEIRA 1'37.596| 1'37.596 (7)
9J.MARTIN 24.342 J.MARTIN 14.286 T.NAKAGAMI 29.243 F.BAGNAIA 29.879 9L.MARINI 1'37.664| 1'37.666 (9)
10L.MARINI 24.366 L.MARINI 14.302 A.MARQUEZ 29.266 J.ZARCO 29.881 10M.VINALES 1'37.765| 1'37.765 (10)
11M.VINALES 24.389 A.MARQUEZ 14.311 M.VINALES 29.365 D.PEDROSA 29.921 11/A.MARQUEZ 1'37.850| 1'37.920 (12)
12T.NAKAGAMI 24.605 M.OLIVEIRA 14.331 F.BAGNAIA 29.377 A.MARQUEZ 29.968 12|T.NAKAGAMI 1'37.876| 1'37.876 (11)
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Qualifying Nr. 2

MotoGP™

GRAN PREMIO MotoGP™ GURU BY GRYFYN DE ESPANA

4423 m. Fastest Laps Sequence
Practice Time % Rider Nation Motorcycle Time Km/h Rider's Lap
3'37.599 43 Jack MILLER AUS KTM 1'43.003 154.5 2
6'11.700 73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA DUCATI 1'42.675 155.0 3
7'53.382 73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA DUCATI  1'41.682  156.5 4
8'49.983 10 Luca MARINI ITA DUCATI  1'41561  156.7 5
9'14.294 41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA APRILIA 1'41.137 157.4 5
9'33.326 73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA DUCATI  1'39.944  159.3 5
10'53.831 41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA APRILIA 1'39.537 159.9 6
11'12.588 73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA DUCATI  1'39.262  160.4 6
11'51.347 43 Jack MILLER AUS KTM 1'38.302 161.9 5
11'55.150 5 Johann ZARCO FRA DUCATI  1'38.259  162.0 5
13'29.010 43 Jack MILLER AUS KTM 1'37.663 163.0 6
13'32.766 5 Johann ZARCO FRA DUCATI 1'37.616 163.1 6
14'16.115 41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA APRILIA 1'37.546 163.2 8
15'06.447 43 Jack MILLER AUS KTM 1'37.437 163.4 7
15'53.331 41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA APRILIA 1'37.216 163.7 9
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